
MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY
SCHEDULE XV - INVESTMENTS (OTHER THAN TEMPORARY)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

YIELD ON COST OR VALUE MARKET INVESTMENT
DESCRIPTION COST JUNE 30, 2025 VALUE INCOME

E & G FUNDS:
  Investments
    MSU Operating Account - Trinity Capital 2.837% 36,683,268.46 35,498,566.08 1,040,865.37
    MSU Operating Account - Cadence Bank Trust 2.069% 23,725,145.77 23,469,321.58 490,892.79
    MSU Operating Account - Renasant Bank Trust 2.987% 24,030,067.22 23,622,718.03 717,879.03
    MSU Operating Account - Regions Bank Trust 2.158% 23,762,494.91 23,055,554.62 512,703.68

TOTAL INVESTMENTS - E & G FUNDS 108,200,976.36 105,646,160.31 2,762,340.87

ENDOWMENT FUNDS:
  Assets Held By Trustee - Regions Morgan Keegan Trust
    Bass Memorial Loan Fund 5.68% 80,183.22 93,132.61 4,551.63
    Percy & Adeline Simpson Memorial Scholarship 3.50% 127,990.84 139,751.10 4,484.59
    James W. Criss Christianity Trust 3.35% 1,953,295.07 2,274,591.78 65,357.21
  Total AmSouth, Trustee 2,161,469.13 2,507,475.49 74,393.43

  Assets Held By Trustee - MSU Foundation Investment Pool
    Cully A. Cobb Endowment For Archaeology -1.23% 1,466,354.53 3,660,826.98 -18,027.67
    James W. Garner Memorial Scholarship -0.89% 889,082.10 1,673,773.46 -7,903.49
    William B. Turner Scholarship Trust
    Cully A. Cobb Bequest For Middle Eastern Archaeology -0.45% 4,400,673.41 4,032,338.30 -19,826.56
    Sharpe Estate - School of Forestry -0.98% 289,350.00 605,618.95 -2,822.62
    Lucas Memorial -1.00% 391,464.98 775,501.01 -3,933.39
    CAVS Endowment -1.20% 3,514,872.49 6,902,326.37 -42,269.05
    Frank E. Munn Memorial -0.76% 1,821,245.30 2,935,003.34 -13,858.96
    Academic Excellence -0.69% 6,172,189.86 8,993,340.00 -42,466.16
    Meridian Scholarships -0.74% 91,669.60 144,503.92 -682.34
    MSU Land Sales -0.71% 6,481,799.88 9,792,774.08 -46,241.05
    Strategic Initiatives -0.69% 10,503,131.08 15,271,702.45 -72,112.31
  Total MSU Foundation Investment Pool, Trustee 36,021,833.23 54,787,708.86 -270,143.60

  Land-Grant Principal Assumed By State Of Mississippi 239,789.33

TOTAL INVESTMENTS - ENDOWMENT FUNDS 38,423,091.69 57,295,184.35 -195,750.17
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PLANT FUNDS:
  Renewal And Replacement Funds:

      Assets Held By Trustee - The Bank of New York:
        1981 Dormitories Renovation
        1981 Student Apartments
     Total Bank of New York, Trustee

      Assets Held By Trustee - Hancock Bank
         EBC Commercial Paper Program
         2014A EBC Revenue Bonds
         2014B EBC Revenue Bonds
         2017 EBC Revenue Bonds
      Total Hancock Bank, Trustee

      Assets Held By Trustee - Regions Trust
        2011 EBC Revenue Bonds
        2013 EBC Revenue Bonds
        2015 EBC Revenue Bonds
        2017A EBC Revenue Bonds
        2024A EBC Revenue Bonds 9,783,949.91 9,783,949.91 2,424,077.28
        2024B EBC Revenue Bonds 28.36
      Total Regions Bank, Trustee 9,783,949.91 9,783,949.91 2,424,105.64

  Total Renewal And Replacement Funds 9,783,949.91 9,783,949.91 2,424,105.64

  Retirement Of Indebtedness Funds:

      Assets Held By Trustee - The Bank of New York:
        1981 Dormitories Renovation
        1981 Student Apartments
      Total Bank of New York, Trustee

      Assets Held By Trustee - Hancock Bank
        2004 EBC Revenue Bonds
        2004-A EBC Revenue Bonds
        2005 EBC Revenue Bonds

XV.2



MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY
SCHEDULE XV - INVESTMENTS (OTHER THAN TEMPORARY)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

YIELD ON COST OR VALUE MARKET INVESTMENT
DESCRIPTION COST JUNE 30, 2025 VALUE INCOME

        2007-A EBC Revenue Bonds
        2009-A-1 EBC Revenue Bonds
        2014A EBC Revenue Bonds 4.52
        2014B EBC Revenue Bonds 240.94 240.94 240.94
        2017 EBC Revenue Bonds 814.14 814.14 814.14
        EBC Commercial Paper Program
      Total Hancock Bank, Trustee 1,055.08 1,055.08 1,059.60

      Assets Held By Trustee - Regions Trust
        2011 EBC Revenue Bonds
        2013 EBC Revenue Bonds 3.70
        2015 EBC Revenue Bonds 638.00 638.00 1,251.01
        2017A EBC Revenue Bonds 2,031.94 2,031.94 2,645.70
        2024A EBC Revenue Bonds 1,704,956.16 1,704,956.16 83,632.47
        2024B EBC Revenue Bonds 1,333.06 1,333.06 1,410.72

      Total Regions Bank, Trustee 1,708,959.16 1,708,959.16 88,943.60

      Assets Held By Trustee - Trustmark
        1998 EBC Revenue Bonds
      Total Trustmark, Trustee

  Total Funds For Retirement Of Indebtedness 1,710,014.24 1,710,014.24 90,003.20

TOTAL INVESTMENTS - PLANT FUNDS 11,493,964.15 11,493,964.15 2,514,108.84
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